Please note that Cypress is an Infineon Technologies Company.
The document following this cover page is marked as “Cypress” document as this is the
company that originally developed the product. Please note that Infineon will continue
to offer the product to new and existing customers as part of the Infineon product
portfolio.
Continuity of document content
The fact that Infineon offers the following product as part of the Infineon product
portfolio does not lead to any changes to this document. Future revisions will occur
when appropriate, and any changes will be set out on the document history page.
Continuity of ordering part numbers
Infineon continues to support existing part numbers. Please continue to use the
ordering part numbers listed in the datasheet for ordering.
Document No.  001-85617  Rev. *E
ECN #:4806826
Company Confidential
A printed copy of this document is considered uncontrolled.  Refer to online copy for latest revision.
Page 1 of 25
Cypress Semiconductor
Product Qualification Report
QTP#130104 VERSION*E
June 2015
Ramtron#: 02-60-5134
QTP #130104 AEC-Q100 Grade 3 Qual Report, B-W Serial F-RAM Family
4Kb to 256Kb Product Qualification
130nm Technology, TI Fab
FM24C04B-G 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24C04B-GTR 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24C16B-G 16Kb I2C  (2,048Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24C16B-GTR 16Kb I2C  (2,048Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24C64B-G 64Kb I2C  (8,192Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24C64B-GTR 64Kb I2C  (8,192Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL04B-G 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL04B-GTR 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL16B-G 16Kb I2C  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL16B-GTR 16Kb I2C  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL16B-DG 16Kb I2C  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL16B-DGTR 16Kb I2C  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL64B-G 64Kb I2C  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL64B-DGTR 64Kb I2C  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL64B-DG 64Kb I2C  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24CL64B-GTR 64Kb I2C  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM24W256-G 256Kb I2C  (32,768Kx8bits) Serial Wide Voltage F-RAM Memory
FM24W256-GTR 256Kb I2C  (32,768Kx8bits) Serial Wide Voltage F-RAM Memory
FM25040B-G 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25040B-GTR 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25640B-G 64Kb SPI  (8,192Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
Document No.  001-85617  Rev. *E
ECN #:4806826
Company Confidential
A printed copy of this document is considered uncontrolled.  Refer to online copy for latest revision.
Page 2 of 25
FM25640B-GTR 64Kb SPI  (8,192Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25C160B-G 16Kb SPI  (2,048Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25C160B-GTR 16Kb SPI  (2,048Kx8bits) 5V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25CL64B-DG 64Kb SPI  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25CL64B-DGTR 64Kb SPI  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25CL64B-G 64Kb SPI  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25CL64B-GTR 64Kb SPI  (8,192Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L04B-DG 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L04B-DGTR 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L04B-G 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L04B-GTR 4Kb I2C  (512Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L16B-DG 16Kb SPI  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L16B-DGTR 16Kb SPI  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L16B-G 16Kb SPI  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25L16B-GTR 16Kb SPI  (2,048Kx8bits) 3V Serial F-RAM Memory
FM25W256-G 256Kb SPI  (32,768Kx8bits) Serial Wide Voltage F-RAM Memory
FM25W256-GTR 256Kb SPI  (32,768Kx8bits) Serial Wide Voltage F-RAM Memory
FOR ANY QUESTIONS ON THIS REPORT, PLEASE CONTACT
reliability@cypress.com or via a CYLINK CRM CASE
Prepared By:
Becky Thomas

Document No.  001-85617  Rev. *E
ECN #:4806826
Company Confidential
A printed copy of this document is considered uncontrolled.  Refer to online copy for latest revision.
Page 10 of 25
1 SCOPE
1.1 AEC-Q100 Grade 3 Product Family Qualification testing is successfully performed on the Ramtron 130 nm process fab
family, initially based on 1Mb TI memory products, with supplementary B/W-Family testing. Package Qualification testing
was successfully completed on the 8-lead SOIC Green package assembled at HANA and UTAC and on the 8-lead TDFN
package assembled at UTAC.  This Qualification Report includes family data for the following products:
FM24C04B-G: 4Kb I2C Serial 5V F-RAM Memory, organized as 512 x 8 bits
FM24CL04B-G: 4Kb I2C Serial 3V F-RAM Memory, organized as 512 x 8 bits
FM24C16B-G: 16Kb I2C Serial 5V F-RAM Memory, organized as 2,048 x 8 bits
FM24CL16B-G/ FM24CL16B-DG: 16Kb I2C Serial 3V F-RAM Memory, organized as 2,048 x 8 bits
FM24C64B-G: 64Kb I2C Serial 5V F-RAM Memory, organized as 8,192 x 8 bits
FM24CL64B-G/FM24CL64B-DG: 64Kb I2C Serial 3V F-RAM Memory, organized as 8,192 x 8 bits
FM25040B-G: 4Kb I2C Serial 5V F-RAM Memory, organized as 512 x 8 bits
FM25L04B-G/ FM25L04B-DG: 4Kb I2C Serial 3V F-RAM Memory, organized as 512 x 8 bits
FM25C160B-G: 16Kb SPI Serial 5V F-RAM Memory, organized as 2,048 x 8 bits
 FM25L16B-G/ FM25L16B-DG: 16Kb SPI Serial 3V F-RAM Memory, organized as 2,048 x 8 bits